

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
STANLEY STREET PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. LF-137

BID DATE: March 1, 2024

TIME: 11:00 A.M.

BID DATE: March 1, 2024				TIME: 11:00 A.M.				D.L.S. Contracting, Inc. 36 Montezano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004				4 Clean-Up Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047				D.S. Meyer Enterprises, L.L.C. 2 North Street, Suite 2A Waldwick, NJ 07463				A.M. Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST										
1	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00												
2	Silt Fence	L.F.	275	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00												
3	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 19,429.00	\$ 19,429.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00												
4	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00												
5	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00												
6	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00												
7	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00												
8	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00												
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00												
10	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00												
11	1-14 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00												
12	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	1,550	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 94,550.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,000.00												
13	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00												
14	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	3,815	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 40,057.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 35,096.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,705.00												
15	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	295	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,392.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,162.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00												
16	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	900	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00												
17	Tack Coat	Gallon	650	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00												
18	Prime Coat	Gallon	1,030	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,090.00												
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	650	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,750.00												
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	860	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 79,980.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 75,680.00												
21	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	2,900	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,400.00												
22	Manhole, 4' Diameter	UNIT	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00												
23	Reconstructed Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00												
24	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00												
25	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00												
26	Inlet, Type A	UNIT	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00												
27	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00												
28	Inlet, Type D	UNIT	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00												
29	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	L.F.	381	\$ 130.00	\$ 49,530.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 37,338.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 26,289.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,290.00												
30	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	2.9	\$ 200.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 580.00												
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	250	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 23,250.00												

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
STANLEY STREET PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. LF-137

BID DATE: March 1, 2024

TIME: 11:00 A.M.

ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
32		Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Autumn Beige	S.Y.	125	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 23,750.00
33		Dyed, Broom Finished Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick, 30" Wide, Southwest Tan Dyed, Paver Stamped	S.Y.	35	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
34		Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick, Reinforced, Autumn Beige Dyed, Broom Finished	S.Y.	10	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
35		Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick, Reinforced, Autumn Beige Dyed, Broom Finished	S.Y.	40	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
36		Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,590.00
37		9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	1,125	\$ 36.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,250.00
38		Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	280	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,040.00
39		Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	2,750	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00
40		Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
41		Regulatory and Warning Signs	S.F.	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
42		Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
43		Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	14	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00
44		Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
45		Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	430	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,010.00
46		Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	430	\$ 0.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00
47		Straw Mulching	S.Y.	430	\$ 0.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 215.00
48		Bollard	UNIT	6	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
49		4" PVC Conduit (Slevens Ave)	L.F.	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42.01	\$ 16,804.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00
50		2" PVC Conduit	L.F.	2,700	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 33.71	\$ 91,017.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 162,000.00
51		1.5" PVC Conduit	L.F.	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
52		#1 AWG Wire	L.F.	800	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
53		#8 AWG Wire	L.F.	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
54		Electrical Utility Service Connection	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,609.44	\$ 18,609.44	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
55		Electrical Cabinet & Equipment	L.S.	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,458.67	\$ 42,458.67	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
56		Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment w/ Foundation	UNIT	3	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 20,825.05	\$ 62,475.15	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
57		Decorative Light Pole Foundation (Parking Lot)	UNIT	13	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
58		Decorative Light Pole Foundation (Slevens Ave.)	UNIT	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
59		Construction Driveway	TON	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
60		Allowance for School Electrical Service Disconnection and Reconnection	Allow	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 760,091.60		\$ 823,098.40		\$ 846,496.77		\$ 890,815.06

* Denotes a difference in amount

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
STANLEY STREET PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. LF-137

BID DATE: March 1, 2024

TIME: 11:00 A.M.

BID DATE: March 1, 2024				TIME: 11:00 A.M.				J.A. Alexander Inc. 130-158 John F. Kennedy Dr. N. Bloomfield, NJ 07003				ADP Group Inc. 27 East 33rd Street Paterson, NJ 07514				Zuccaro Inc. 64 Commerce Street Garfield, NJ 07026				Reitax Contracting Corp. 165 River Road Flemington, NJ 08822			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST								
1	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00												
2	Silt Fence	L.F.	275	\$ 1.10	\$ 302.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00												
3	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00												
4	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00												
5	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00												
6	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00												
7	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00												
8	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00												
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00												
10	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00												
11	1-14 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00												
12	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	1,550	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 116,250.00												
13	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00												
14	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	3,815	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 122,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 171,675.00												
15	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	295	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,275.00												
16	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	900	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00												
17	Tack Coat	Gallon	650	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00												
18	Prime Coat	Gallon	1,030	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,030.00												
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	650	\$ 97.00	\$ 63,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 81,250.00												
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	860	\$ 86.00	\$ 73,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 107,500.00												
21	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	2,900	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,800.00												
22	Manhole, 4' Diameter	UNIT	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00												
23	Reconstructed Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00												
24	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00												
25	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00												
26	Inlet, Type A	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00												
27	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00												
28	Inlet, Type D	UNIT	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00												
29	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	L.F.	381	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 60,960.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 42,672.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,150.00												
30	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	2.9	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,150.00												
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	250	\$ 76.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00												

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
STANLEY STREET PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. LF-137

BID DATE: March 1, 2024

TIME: 11:00 A.M.

BID DATE: March 1, 2024					TIME: 11:00 A.M.					J.A. Alexander Inc. 130-158 John F. Kennedy Dr. N. Bloomfield, NJ 07003					ADP Group Inc. 27 East 33rd Street Paterson, NJ 07514					Zuccaro Inc. 64 Commerce Street Garfield, NJ 07026					Reliavx Contracting Corp. 165 River Road Flemington, NJ 08822				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST														
32	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Autumn Beige Dyed, Broom Finished	S.Y.	125	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00														
33	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick, 30" Wide, Southwest Tan Dyed, Paver Stamped	S.Y.	35	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00														
34	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00														
35	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick, Reinforced, Autumn Beige Dyed, Broom Finished	S.Y.	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00														
36	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	70	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00														
37	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	1,125	\$ 38.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,625.00														
38	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	280	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00														
39	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	2,750	\$ 1.32	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,712.50														
40	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00														
41	Regulatory and Warning Signs	S.F.	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00														
42	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00														
43	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	14	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00														
44	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	60	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00														
45	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	430	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00														
46	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	430	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00														
47	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	430	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00														
48	Boland	UNIT	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00														
49	4" PVC Conduit (Stevens Ave)	L.F.	400	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00														
50	2" PVC Conduit	L.F.	2,700	\$ 40.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 67,500.00														
51	1.5" PVC Conduit	L.F.	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00														
52	#1 AWG Wire	L.F.	800	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00														
53	#8 AWG Wire	L.F.	200	\$ 1.61	\$ 322.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00														
54	Electrical Utility Service Connection	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00														
55	Electrical Cabinet & Equipment	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32,380.00	\$ 32,380.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00														
56	Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment w/ Foundation	UNIT	3	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00														
57	Decorative Light Pole Foundation (Parking Lot)	UNIT	13	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00														
58	Decorative Light Pole Foundation (Stevens Ave.)	UNIT	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00														
59	Construction Driveway	TON	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00														
60	Allowance for School Electrical Service Disconnection and Reconnection	Allow	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00														
TOTAL				\$ 924,256.81	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,142,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,146,082.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,226,077.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00														
* Denotes a difference in amount																													

* Denotes a difference in amount